

S.T Case No.14 of 2018

Order No.19,

Dated : 20.04.2023

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and E.R of W.A.

Out of three accused persons, one Rohit Das is present by filing hazira.

Warrant against the accused persons have not been executed yet.

Today, one resolution has been received from the Bar Association with the resolution 'Not to Attend Court'.

The regular P.O has retired. The Court is lying vacant.

So, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 10/08/2023 for appearance and E.R of W.A.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah(In-Charge)